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China RoHS Compliance Information
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e Environmentally Friendly Use Period

I O A8 T H R

The year number in the centre of the label indicates the Environmentally

Friendly Use Period, which is required to mark on the electronic information product sold

in China according to the China RoHS regulations.
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= Material Concentration Values Table
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Main board TR
Optical engine module IR
Laser light module IR
Fan A
Metallic parts A
Wires 27z
Remote control TR A
Packing A%
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This table is prepared in accordance with the provisions of SJ/T 11364.
FFARKAE SIT 11364 [T Sl

O: Indicates that said hazardous substance contained in all of the homogeneous materials for this part is below the limit requirement of GB/

T 26572.
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X: Indicates that said hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials used for this part is above the limit

requirement of GB/T 26572.
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E:°¢ 4
SIZE (R~T)

Number Keys
(BFisE)

HELP ( #81)
MENU ( 38)

Arrow Keys

(ETkamsE)
TEST (Ui )
AUTO ( B#h)
0osD

KEYSTONE H
(OKFHFRIE )

KEYSTONE V
(EEHERIE)

STANDBY (##1)
CONTR ( XEEE )
HOT KEY (###)
SWAP (32 )
LAYOUT (% /&)
FOCUS (B#£)
ZOOM (Z£)

PROJ (¥&&H1)

EXIT (IBH)
ENTER (% )
INPUT (#IA)

INFO (f52)

LENS H ($E3kKFiFT)

LENS V (RAEEET )

1560A
i@ PIP/PBP R~f.

BN, WLE. E%. FEEHE (OSD) EREEF— M.

ERESRERNRA.
BR¥EA,
ETREREUEREASN.

Er— RS E R,
BB,
Fefisk £/~ OSD &,

PEEK R

WEEEMHEKIE.

KA
PERENTEZENES.
PRIRIEIF TR R .

ZHEREGF PIP/PBP Elf&.

5% PIP/PBP % /5.

RIBEE R LURFHA EIS EME .
FETELURGRENEIGRT.

BEAIMNEIEREE ID.
e EZHNHEL ID, #% PROJ + <1 F 9>,
- ZREIEALIINEIEE ID, % PROJ + O,

REl E—R3ES, MREFEFRE, WRHREES.
HEEERREME, NEENRET—ME.
®IEEE &R PIP/PBP BIAIHMIN .
ERBREIER.

KPIFHEGHE .

BEEIFTEGHLE.
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B BT

EIRERENMER, BERRENXNNER, BREENUE, UREEZNMEERE&CENES. EETR
_ﬂﬁﬁ)n]l
o BEREINME—NFTEL, HSRERBERBNAE. RN GEREES) SHERELME DRI
5.2 %R (1.6 m) BEEE.

- BRENHIEBRSNAFME. RENRLIFENES. TEREMUIRRERZEGHK ).
- THERKILSILS] -

BERENMEIISEREMESR, ESE DWU1612-HS/DWU2022-HS Lens Throw Ratios Technical
Reference (P/N: 020-103353-XX).

= 360 EHMRAERE

> AERZRFHE, Christie BIUNEREMRIRMAEL L. XETUEREREFRIINEREMBIRER.
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-y
kS
M R EE7E Christie INATRYERCHE_E (40 Christie One Mount Plus - P/N:140-117100-XX) , R
HTEMN 4 MNRES,
BE) ERBS, UTERTSERTENASGEEERT.
A - MBRERY, RPN ATELEE,
- HiEREESENRLEGSPEEGRENSMERNIRF, FELKRIHNNREEEZA.

> SREMGMMNLERAMREEEER (A0 Christie One Mount Plus - P/N:140-117100-XX).

K EIBEIE R

MERBRFANEENE, FEANSE BRI AT E M.
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= 1: =Y 3 >
EE) EXER, UTHEETHERTENASHEEELT.
A - ERENERGLH, XIS IR,
B! MRREBETIER NWASESSHEEGERTEGE.

! - FTAERAHREREFLABEAEE Christie HUPTTR.

REMS DWU1612-HS/DWU2022-HS R A RIE k.
1. £/ M2.5 ARAIRFMRAFIBRIZE LaiRL,

2. RIERIBERIRE.
3. MERAFOLEETRRE

B

4. RERKIERXERTE LR BARIC.
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5. BHRRENEEMN, RBINFEHER, BEERBINIE—E,
6. WMFEBTNRFA, FRRLBRARIRE LRYIRL .

y - EREEFIELERFIN, BRESAEETHRI EURIPTREE, BRBUR.
- EEFRMETRIIE, VI2HREREX. BN, TERSBFGR. RSN AR E IR

BEFRLDIE
FSWAEFERREINZARERKDE. HERERBRIERLDIE, JRIERUATHEME.
e REERRADEREREE.
* RADIXBHTRABIEE.
- BREABE.
ERMTRE—BERA, BREELDIE:
- RAEHRE.
- BEANBIE.

- MEERERHITEMNFIFERE,
ROESRA DI

1. 32824 FHY LENS (83k) HiEF8E FHY LENS H (5BkFiBH ) Z/LENS V (HELEBHIF ).

BT AT LLERE Menu (328 ) > Configuration (BLE ) > Lens Settings (k&8 ) > Lens
Calibration (LK ).

2. 1R ENTER (FAZE)-
3. EFRELROE, &F OK (F#h)-

ENT S8R5k
AT REMETRIESL, BERTEDSE.

EBE! MRKEEETIER, WARSSBEEGERTESLE.
! - FTARKRRIFREF SR & 1880 Christie KIMFEAL.

- REIBIURHIE, BRFIEETRI L. XHEATLUEEREHENRF.
- BREAERRERIZERRFIM.

o AR | mRAREEEETIER, WATAESBIRERIFSEM =Rk,

1. ZEREHIFHIET, #% LENS H (3EskkFRiBT ) S LENS V (ELEEFYT ) %, RELENTER (H#H
E), FELETHMIE.

WRBEAMTHFEAETONE. WRERBBANZRETERSL, TRENTRKZERIT,
2. KFHZFM.
3. AEFIRGKET, AU AHENGFIRRK.
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4. ERFNRAERERIRZ, REEHREXL.
5. f£M M2.5 ARBIRFIMIIRLBFRIRI LHIRZ

6. IR(ERABMIRA.
7. SRRk 45 B, DUMTFERk.
8. RBREMMFRERRIH L.

9. WMREBERKFZ MR, BRBEHERERELFO.
10. $ERSAREAURIA EROIRL .
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TR ERE L

MEHTRERIEL, BEERTRSRE.
1. XHAHEFAL.
2. PSR TIEITRIG 22 ERYIELE
3. HTRIZHAHHR EFHH.
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ER B RFIEM

EEEER E BRI P AR AR RN PR A RLEFEERY.
1. XEFHESL.
2. €A 3 mm RAHIRFETIENE LRIRL.

3. HTEME.
4. NEEHETEM.
5. EERERIEM.

REMGE

BYREIERRS 20 MtE, MEHRIEM. REFEFEZG, BEROEREFGLR 20 M BENKELZHE

Ko, EEHEEER.
. BNEEERER, BACMEERR, BRINSTRMKH.
-
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ﬁ?%xim. EE.EE's

ATERENEZTEET, EHARBEFSRIINNEREER. AXNEAER, HELE 14 TN EFEE.

BEZM FLRZER
DWU1612-HS 200 - 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 7 A
DWU2022-HS 200 - 240 VAC, 50/60 Hz, 9 A

.~ BHEEFEEREMEE, BSIH DWU1612-HS/DWU2022-HS Specification Guide (P/N: 020-001789-
- XX).

AHERREIET, BEMME~RIZHAIE Christie #FRRBIRL . HRRBIREEZD RN REIRE
M.
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FRHIFAN

R HI, RS %L e FEESE.
B! ETHE, UTHERTEERFEENASGERERT.
A - MAEEMYNEMRIENTS. PRALETEAREER KA GE.

1. B RIREBAREIR.
L RLEERN, NERSE LHEREES

2. MWHIRIRXEM Christie BRRMUEBRARARLZEREREP.
A gL MRKEEETIIER, WTRKSEETHTESE.

- RERFHRFLRVIEA Christie HHERIVEZRARARTER AR =% ERIES KT,

3. EFBHBENZA, BIRLEATIEFLTARERZF.

4. WEABEE, BELOMLERREFSENERA L, B,
K7 LED TR F & BKINKE.

5. MEEEHFB—NANE, BELIMKEZRE L, % INPUT (N ).
ATARMANIERTE: VGA. HDMI1, HDMI2, DVI, 3G-SDI #1 HDBaseT.
BEARMNEEENMANRF 2 RER.

6. FREALRFAN, AAUEFNBEERTER, NEREPEERENIES.

KEHEFAN

KAREHRIRERC TS 4R
1. BXAREN, EOMOEERESINEREL, R O.
ETHEG ESHI—FESHE.
2. EWAEEESE, B O.
MRTEE O, ZWEESHESHEE, ’RENRFTH.
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LED A7SI87RKT

LED RS RAT BB TIRARENMRTS. LED EXAT.

R7S LED

RA LED RISHEFE L.

LED R7&s BRNRES
% TRERELET CRIBAZRER) .
e (A% BEANEEBT.
gE (fax) REERIRIE.
e (AR) REANELSED.
e (RE) BT HIER .
e (IAF) BEANEEEE, BFSERE X,
EERGIEE  EMEEER, Hh— N RAR, RETRAZRE (LD) BT AMSHR
BEFET.
'E(RE) ERENETEEREHREAPEAE.
AR=IRON o) BEAGEESER, SBUREIE XM,
SIRTRBIEE | NEAEE. RETS. ERMREHER. KEEL (CW) HHE.
PARZINE- V) ERFHLTHIRRSHSLBPRXAE.
B (R) BEMNLTIAE (LAN) EFRES.

$5tR LED

R LED RS BFIE o

LED R7&s BRNRES

* KENTFAHBERE R, EHIRFTHF.

T (RE) BENITAHEGZA. EREAF.
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B HRFANFEL

RERFNNGEL, FEEGX), ERURNKE.

ERT LN
WIRABFHRRY (DMD) R EGSRAMERHITHES.
1. ExFTRTFOHEGESFM/LAEEAEGIONRER.
2. REERSEIRSRE EH ZOOM (ZH).
i%#E Menu (3R# ) > Configuration (BLE ) > Lens Settings (%L E ) > Zoom (ZE£) .
£ LTSk 4a /)N El & .
MEREFE, FREXIT (B ).
BB EERE A FOCUS (X4E).
5 i%#F Menu (¥# ) > Configuration (& ) > Lens Settings (k&8 ) > Focus (FE).
6. A LETEBAAZEGNES.
MEREIER, HREXIT (BH).
8. EMLEAAEE, BEELE 23 7.

HERINE
BELABDEENE.
1. ERARTFoHEGMLENEGSNKER.
2. BB EMLENS (#3k) SUESSE LR LENS H (83K ) /LENS V (FELEH) .

BRI LUERE Menu (3RE ) > Configuration (E& ) > Lens Settings ($#ki%E ) > Lens
Shift (FLBAL).

3. [ERFBRARRINE.

FIRABRIGRR, FAREEINEMEANERBIELTIERNREAER. BXNiFEAER, BENE 321/
T E L 77,
4. WERHZFES, HZEXIT (BH).

WRLEEEFRRAE
BRARBIRERRRMAE.
1. %% LAY LENS 824525 £ LENS H/LENS V.
BRI LLERE Menu (3RE ) > Configuration (ELE ) > Lens Settings (#ki&E ) > Lens
Calibration (k& ).
2. ¥RENTER (HE)-
3. EFRFAROE, %3 OK (#iL).
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THEHR kW
ﬁ%%ﬁ%‘:ﬁﬁ’u fER&E LNEGSFEGRINT. MEFAEGRR, BEFEAMIEMENIZBIRLTEZNREX
Sl
- IRENNEGREERSE (B KRXEER +/-120%.
- IERENBEGKFERERE (B KXEER +/-50%.
- FARBITEREMETIIRE, BEREBETHEGRTRITE. IInEERKRS :
- 0% Mm% (FEHL B, B OITREATe, BEit—FEGAERIDOER, —+FEEET

B

- +100% R mBE, BANEGEHAERKH O LR,

THEZ DWU1612-HS/DWU2022-HS & M EE MK LE G B :
- EFEGRHE: 0%

o \
e Ll “

["ezezs]

e WUXGA EEEGRw®H: +/-120%
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e KFEEEEE: +/-50%
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AR

RELOREREMRLEE, HRELS DMD ZEIRGH, EEGEMMGH . WEATHELRE, BERA MR
NARFEBELE LR 3 MEELEEIRL.

Uil S| 1t ER
A, B. C B 2k [ B 1R 22

- MEFFREEIRL, FiEEER.
- MEMRFFEEIRL, HIRETEEED).

. Christie BB R IEEE 122 1/4 B, BIEIZ24 2z BMFERBA, RINARSNRE LHNEIGEHAENSE
- M.

WMERITHELZFE, BB TRDE:

1. HEMEMNAER.

13

2. WMEMRCEELME 1 HOXME, HIR FOCUS (M) Az V.
3. NE1MER, REMNE 2. MRMNE 2 k3£, HFER FOCUS (M) AD VEFNE 2 £REIEMHYT

:::::

- R#ZFOCUS (M) A BEME 2 EMIE, HINFEHEIEEERL A.
- WR¥ZFOCUS (M) V RIEME 2 EME, FEREEINEEIEL A.
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4. BEFWNEMNE 1, KENE 2 SHUXEER. &S, FESELTEIM4, BENE 1 f 2 X EEH.
5. WMEMRKERELME 3 XE, EINFE SRR IEERLZ C.

- #SRIZ FOCUS (X ) A BIEMNE 3 EWHXTE, BINFHEEEIEZ C.

- WRIZFOCUS (X&) V BEFEME 3 EFRME, BEREENEEIEZ C.
6. NEB2 FREERE, EERFNMERRERSMNPR, N, M. TERMEIBERR 7 8855MT .
7. MRIEHMANARE, BEEEEELMNE:

a. WETHERTIEERL, EEFE.

b. WEEIRLIARTEEER) 1.5 B, FHREZEH BIALE.

c. REREIRLIMTRARES LEFRRELTE.
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KIENEBE LS DWUL612-HS/DWU2022-HS LS BN A Mg L s A,

EEZETEN

THEMLL / FO T ARERTRIRE .
sEAGE AN BRE

1D EOZH 1D EOZR
1 iR 6 VGA HINZ
2 3G-SDIffiN, T BNC £ + B&#l 7 DVI-D MIA#izk
3 3G-SDI i, #5 BNC % + 1B1%41 8 RS232 %
4 USB A #i%% 9 HDMI £
5 HDMI £
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ERBLIR &

T RRBRLE L / 452 O A LU SREFE A BIALSTR

SEVALEE DVD B RGN
— o —

il
i
o

1D EOR#H 1D ‘OB
1 DVI-D $i N\ ik 3 VGA HiNZk
2 VGA E|fa 4 HDMI £

5 BIRENERRMAREE, RENSERUANIER. BERATLUR INPUT (SN EERAR.
@ s ATENMER / MXHNRERFE, HLitXmEREME AR TE SR,
- XEERESE, FARTHRIBEMIX LM,
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][l

- |
D)

VGA M 5tgE =
105 VGA I NRIFL SRR

ES%R FRLLH]

HEH 640x480
800x600
832x624
1024x768
1152x864
1280x720
1280x768
1280x800
1280x960
1280x1024
1368x768
1400x1050
1440x900
1600x1200
1920x1080
1920x1200RB

SDTV 480i
576i

Hres
640
800
832
1024
1152
1280
1280
1280
1280
1280
1368
1400
1440
1600
1920
1920
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ne;

T #% DWU1612-HS/DWU2022-HS %%

THEHIHBERIIRATIER, ETREIFFREMER. AXIFAFES, BHKR Christie SR #H.

JSE

HEE S EEAE.

Vres
480
600
624
768
864
720
768
800
960
1024
768
1050
900
1200
1080
1920

ik (Hz)
60,72,75,85,66.6
60,72,75,85,120
75
60,75,85,120
60,70,75,85
50,60,75,85,120
60,75,85
50,60,75,85
60,75,85
60,75,85

60

75

60

60

50,60

50,60

60

50
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Ki¥
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB
RGB

BORE
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
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RS EREME

il

ES%8 SRELHI Hres Vres IiE#E (Hz) K RLREE

EDTV 480p 60 RGB 8bpc
576p 50 RGB 8bpc

HDTV 1080i 25,29,30 RGB 8bpc
720p 50,59,60 RGB 8bpc
1080p 23,24,25,29,30,50,59,60 RGB 8bpc

A LY

HDMI #3514& 3

05 HDMI #I N BIALSRFE R .

(ERE FARELH Hres Vres IiE®R (Hz) K RLRE

HE 640x480 640 480 60,72,75,85,66.6 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
800x600 800 600 60,72,75,85,120 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
832x624 832 624 75 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
848x480 848 480 50,60,75,85 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1024x768 1024 768 60,75,85,120 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1152x864 1152 864 60,70,75,85 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1152x870 1152 870 75 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1280x720 1280 720 50,60,75,85,120 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1280x768 1280 768 60,75,85 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1280x800 1280 800 50,60,75,85 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1280x960 1280 960 50,60,75,85 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1280x1024 1280 1024 50,60,75,85 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1360x768 1360 768 50,60,75,85 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1368x768 1368 768 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1400x1050 1400 1050 50,60,75 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1440x900 1440 900 60,75 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1600x900 1600 900 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1600x1200 1600 1200 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1920x1080 1920 1080 50,60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
1920x1200RB 1920 1920 50,60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc

SDTV 480i 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
576i 50 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc

EDTV 480p 60 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
576p 50 RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2 8/10/12bpc
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(R it FRELB]
HDTV 1080i

720p

1080p
5@l 3D IS 2 1080p

MiEf 2 720p
£ 720p

£~ 1080p
FHE 1080i
800x600
1024x768
1280x720
1920x1080
1920x1080
1920x1200RB
4K 3840x2160

4096x2160

DVI #Intgz\
350 DVI AR SAR R

e
HEH

RAREL B
640x480
800x600
832x624
848x480
1024x768
1152x864
1152x870
1280x720
1280x768
1280x800

Hres

3840
4096

Hres
640
800
832
848
1024
1152
1152
1280
1280
1280

DWU1612-HS/DWU2022-HS REF1g BisiE
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Vres

2160
2160

Vres
480
600
624
480
768
864
870
720
768
800

WHEE (Hz)

25,29,30

50,59,60
23,24,25,29,30,50,59,60
24

50,60

50,60

24

25,30

120

120

120

120

60

60
23,24,25,29,30,50,59,60

23,24,25,29,30,50,59,60

WHRE (Hz)
60,72,75,85,66.6
60,72,75,85,120
75

50,60,75,85
60,75,85,120
60,70,75,85

75
50,60,75,85,120
60,75,85
50,60,75,85
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RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4

K

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:

il

BORE
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

ROREE

8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
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CEES!
THEH

SDTV

EDTV

HDTV

sEHIME 3D

4K

Hres Vres

FRELH

1280x960 1280 960

1280x1024 1280 1024

1360x768 1360 768

1368x768 1368 768

1400x1050 1400 1050

1440x900 1440 900

1600x900 1600 900

1600x1200 1600 1200

1920x1080 1920 1080

1920x1200RB ' 1920 | 1920
480i

576i

480p

576p

1080i

720p

1080p

miEt 3 1080p
Mt 720p
LT 720p
LT 1080p
F#E 1080i
800x600
1024x768
1280x720
1920x1080
1920x1080
1920x1200RB
3840x2160

3840 | 2160

4096x2160 4096 2160
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WHEE (Hz)
50,60,75,85
50,60,75,85
50,60,75,85
60

50,60,75
60,75

60

60

50,60

50,60

60

50

60

50

25,29,30
50,59,60
23,24,25,29,30,50,59,60
24

50,60

50,60

24

25,30

120

120

120

120

60

60
23,24,25,29,30,50,59,60

23,24,25,29,30,50,59,60

K

RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N DN DN

RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4

N N N N N N N N NN N N N N N N N DN DN

il

BORE
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8/10/12bpc
8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

8bpc

RS EREME
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HDBaseT #5i& =

R7) HDBaseT MAKIISIIER .

SDTV

EDTV

HDTV

TR
640x480
800x600
832x624
848x480
1024x768
1152x864
1152x870
1280x720
1280x768
1280x800
1280x960
1280x1024
1360x768
1368x768
1400x1050
1440x900
1600x900
1600x1200
1920x1080
1920x1200RB
480i

576i

480p

576p
1080i
720p
1080p

Hres
640
800
832
848
1024
1152
1152
1280
1280
1280
1280
1280
1360
1368
1400
1440
1600
1600
1920
1920
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Vres
480
600
624
480
768
864
870
720
768
800
960
1024
768
768
1050
900
900
1200
1080
1920

pEE (Hz)
60,72,75,85,66.6
60,72,75,85,120
75

50,60,75,85
60,75,85,120
60,70,75,85

75
50,60,75,85,120
60,75,85
50,60,75,85
50,60,75,85
50,60,75,85
50,60,75,85

60

50,60,75

60,75

60

60

50,60

50,60

60

50

60

50

25,29,30
50,59,60

23,24,25,29,30,50,59,60

Ki¥

RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:
R GB/4:4:4/4:2:2

RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:
RGB/4:4:4/4:

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2:
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

N RN N NN NMBNDOENDNRNNNNNDNDDD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

il

BORE
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc

RS EREME
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(R it FRELB]
&I 3D it 1080p
MiET4E 720p
T 720p
£T 1080p
FHE 1080i
ML 3D 800x600
1024x768
1280x720
1920x1080
1920x1200RB
4K 3840x2160

4096x2160

3G-SDI #3553

05 3G-SDI I NBIFLSHIE N

IR MARLLB]
SD-SDI 480i
576i
HD-SDI 720p
1080i
1080p
1080sF
3GA-SDI 1080p
3GB-SDI 1080p, 352M
Payload 1D

DWU1612-HS/DWU2022-HS REF1g BisiE
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Hres Vres

Hres Vres

ik (Hz)
24

50,60

50,60

24

25,30

120

120

120

60

60
23,24,25,29,30

23,24,25,29,30

PHER (Hz)
60

50

50,59,60
25,29,30
23,24,25,29,30
23,24,25,29,30
50,59,60
50,59,60

Copyright ©2020 Christie Digital Systems USA Inc. {RERFEF.

K
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4/4:2:2
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4
RGB/4:4:4

P2

12:2
12:2
12:2
12:2
12:2
12:2
12:2

A A A b bdA DD

:2:2

il

BORE
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc
8bpc

HRE
10bpc
10bpc
10bpc
10bpc
10bpc
10bpc
10bpc
10bpc

RS EREME
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] P E| / HHFEHE (PIP/PBP) &%

TRIFMYLEA T B E / HHEE (PIP/PBP) HIFRE .

PIP/PBP B VGA
VGA

DVI .
HDMI1 .
HDMI2 °
3G-SDlI .
HDBaseT .

- [ (): PIP/PBP HEBH.

DWU1612-HS/DWU2022-HS R B s
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DVI

HDMI1

HDMI2

3G-SDlI

RS EREME

HDBaseT

a4



EHIAIE

AERHEUTE=RRE., MRERMEHEREME (EMC) HXHIHME.

ZE
e CAN/CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07 — EEBRIEE — 22 — F 18y —KEX

= ANSI/UL 60950-1-2014 — EEFRIEEZ — &2 - F 13D —KEX
e IEC/EN 60950-1 — [EEHARNEE — & — F 19 —KREXK

HBtee
e |IEC 60825-1 — HXFmERE — B 1 #5: "WEFPEMEXK

e IEC/EN 62471-5 - {TRFAATBRGEMAENFRE — 5 B : BEGHEN
 FDA CDRH 21CFR 1040 - &3/~ R seing

GRS
124

FCC CFR47, £ 15 B4y, B FiB4y, A% - TEEHHE
« CAN ICES-3 (A/B) / NMB-3 (A) - [EEHAREE (SHFEH)
= CISPR 32:2014/EN 55032:2014, A% - E2HR&&
= IEC 61000-3-2/EN61000-3-2 - i B R & 1 R{E

« |EC 61000-3-3/EN61000-3-3 - BB/EZ{k. BEKED. WUKRIAZERE

7R 7K

e CISPR 24/EN55024 EMC #E - ERERIEE

DWU1612-HS/DWU2022-HS R&ig Biki
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EFINIE

=
67813
o XTFRHIZEBESHMBEFELHEREEEEME (RoHS) B EU Directive (2011/65/EV) U RERHE S
f&IE.
e XTEIHHR SR Fig%& (WEEE) i EU Directive (2012/19/EU) U RIERMBEHIELE.
o xFLFEMEEM. iBE. IFATFIBREI (REACH) BY Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 U RiERMEHIEE

e XTHFEEFRSLEHEENFEITIFMESHIBE 39 SA%E (02/2006). EEEEYRIREEK
(S3/T11363-2006)., LK i&E B~ BAFRZER (SI/T11364-2006).
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Corporate offices

Worldwide offices

Christie Digital Systems USA, Inc.

Cypress
ph: 714 236 8610

Christie Digital Systems Canada Inc.

Kitchener
ph: 519 744 8005

Australia
ph: +61 (0) 7 3624 4888

Brazil
ph: +55 (11) 2548 4753

China (Beijing)
ph: +86 10 6561 0240

China (Shanghai)
ph: +86 216278 7708

France
ph: +33 (0) 141214404

Germany
ph: +49 2161 664540

India
ph: +91 (080) 6708 9999

Japan (Tokyo)
ph: 81 3 3599 7481

Korea (Seoul)
ph: +822 702 1601

Mexico
ph: +52 55 4744 1790

Republic of South Africa
ph: +27 (0)11 510 0094

Russian Federation
and Eastern Europe
ph: +36 (0) 1 47 48 100

Singapore
ph: +65 6877 8737

Spain
ph: +34 91 633 9990

United Arab Emirates
ph: +971 4 3206688

@ For the most current technical documentation, visit www.christiedigital.com.

United Kingdom
ph: +44 (0) 118 977 8000

United States (Arizona)
ph: 602 943 5700

United States (New York)
ph: 646 779 2014

Independant sales
consultant offices

Italy
ph: +39 (0) 2 9902 1161
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